			10-31-20	100				
Form-PTO-15 1-31-92	95	TR			CO	RDATION Attv.	Docket:35.C15532	
To th	e Director, U.S. F	Patent a	The state of the s		EI) (EE)	ed original documents or		
1. Name of c	conveying party(ies	s):	1018910 0 86/01	28 ^{2.}		dress of receiving party(
	KAWAMURA, TO NOZAWA, KYO		ROSAWA,	Naı	me: <u>CANON</u>]	KABUSHIKI KAISHA		
LIDACAU	VA CHIIZO IWA	NIACA and	V 1 7 11111111/2 / 0 E	13	<u>.</u>	30-2, Shimomaruko 3-C		
A 4.3%2			10 20 28	100Por	n Address:	30-2, Shimomaruko 3-c	chome, Ohta-ku	
Additional	Yes Yes	ying party(ie X No	\ \ \ \	NOTE	<u></u>	Tokyo, Japan		
	conveyance:	pr	ATENT &					
Securit	X Assignment				Domestic Address:			
	0, 2001, August 1		10, 2001, August 7, gust 10, 2001, and	City	v:	State	ZIP	
- *** 4001				Add	litional name/	s) & address(es) attached	D Vec V No	
4. Application	n number(s) or pat	ent number(s):	1 7300	merchan manic (s) & address(es) attached	i: [] Ies [A] Ivo	
				the ex	xecution date of	of the application is:		
	Application Numb Date: July 10, 200		56	LIQ	B. Title of In UID DISCHA D LIQUID DI	vention: .RGE RECORDING HE SCHARGE RECORDIN	AD CARTRIDGE IG APPARATUS	
		Additional	numbers attached?		Yes	X No		
5. Name and concerning	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:				Number of app	plications and patents inv	olved:	
Name:	Fitzpatricl	c, Cella, Har	per & Scinto	7.	Total fee (37 C	CFR 3.41): \$	40.00	
	30 Rocket	feller Plaza		}	ज्ञीक र र			
	New York	. New York	10112-3801	Ì		to be charged to deposi		
Telephone	No.: (212) 218	-2100		8.	Deposit accour	nt number (for deficienc	y or excess)	
Facsimile	No.: <u>(212) 218</u>	-2200			(Attach duplica	06-1205 te copy of this page if payi	ing by deposit account):	
			DO NOT USE	THIS	SPACE			
9. Statement	and signature.						locument or is a	
To the bes	st of my knowledge	and helief,	he foregoing informa	tion is	true and the o	attached is the original a	ACCIDITION OF THE PROPERTY OF	
true copy	of the original doc	cument.	D 0	0 /	~ ,			
	7 have /man No.	38 667)	Lockesee	Ju-	Jahr		er 25, 2001	
Lock See Yu-Jahnes (Reg. No. 38,667) Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document								
r			Total number	of pag	es including o	over sneet, attachments,	und coordinate	
	1 00000094 099008	66						
OF 30/500\$ TENNED		40.00 DP						
NF1430 P10980 v 1								

PATENT REEL: 012288 FRAME: 0616

JOINT

(AFTER APPLICATION FILED)

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS FOR THE UNITED STATES

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, WE, Shogo Kawamura, Toshiaki Hirosawa, Minoru Nozawa, Kyota Miyazaki, Kenta Udagawa, Shuzo Iwanaga and Kazuhiko Okito

hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto CANON KABUSHIKI KAISHA

a corporation of Japan

having a place of business at 3-30-2, Shimomaruko, Ohta-ku, Tokyo, Japan

its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter called the "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest, for the United States, in and to certain inventions relating to

LIQUID DISCHARGE RECORDING HEAD CARTRIDGE AND LIQUID DISCHARGE RECORDING APPARATUS

and described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed by us on July 10, 2001 and which has been accorded Application No. 09/900, 866

and in and to said application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted, thereon, and all reissues and extensions thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent upon said inventions to the Assignee or to such nominees as it may designate.

AND we authorize and empower the said Assignee or nominees to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right or priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

AND we hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in the United States for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of said Assignee or nominees to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

AND we hereby convenant that we have the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND we hereby convenant and agree that we will communicate to said Assignee or nominees all facts known to us pertaining to said inventions, and testify in all legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations and in general perform all lawful acts necessary or proper to aid said Assignee or nominees in obtaining, maintaining and enforcing all lawful patent protection for said inventions in the United States.

Ву:	Those Kauramicya	Date:	august 7 2001
	Joshiaki Kirosawa		August 10, 2001
	Minory Notawa	Date:	August 7. 200/
Ву:	Myota Mujashi Kyota Miyazaki	Date:	August 10. 2001
Ву:	Hento Magawa		August 10.2001
Ву:	Shuzo Iwanaga Shuzo Iwanaga	Date:	August 10,200]
	Magukiko likito Kazuhiko Okito	Date:	August 7, 200/

PATENT REEL: 012288 FRAME: 0617

RECORDED: 10/26/2001